	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAN	Constitution of the demonstration of the constitution of the const	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
Name of conveying party(ies): Atelier Esthetique, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies.) Name:ProCyte Corporation Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (New York) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/30/2003	Street Address: 8511 - 154th Avenue NE City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 18052 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Washington If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from issignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,563,708	
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lynne E. Graybeal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, 48th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 50-2278	
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101-3099	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Lynne E. Graybeal Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atelier Esthetique, Inc., a New York corporation, located and doing business at 386 Park Avenue South, Suite 1409, New York, NY 10016 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark SIMPLE SOLUTIONS (the "Mark"), the common law rights in and to the Mark and the trademark registrations and applications for the same, the particulars for which are attached hereto as Appendix A (the Mark, together with all registrations and applications are herein referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ProCyte Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 8511 154th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and Assignor is desirous of assigning the same to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record and perfect the sale, transfer, assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.

Effective this 30 day of Seconber, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

ATELIER ESTHETIQUE, INC.

PROCYTE CORPORATION

REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0811

TRADEMARK

12-38-2003 12:19pm From-BLOOMHERGOTTDIEMER

and the coop will be parent the Description

T-810 P.002/004 F-063

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL	.EDGMENT	NO 59		
State of Sulfanga County of San State				
	THE MAME TO BE OF OFFICER - E.S., "JANE DOI: NOT IN PUBLIC"	•		
	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)			
NANCY E. GRAY Convincion & 1301013 Notely Public - Conforme Los Angeles County My Corren, Expens May 2, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/therr authorized capacity(jee), and that by his/her/there signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official sea.			
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.				
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT			
LZ MONTOUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	TRANSMARKA faugum	-		
Marident TITE E(E)	TITLE OR TYPE OF E-OCUMENT	-		
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL				
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER	NUMBER OF PAGES			
	DATE OF DOCUMENT	- '		
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY((FS)		ir		
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	•		
		2-2-2		

1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME; Q812

T-810 P.004/004 F-063

12-30-2003 12:20pm From-BLOOMHERGOTTD!EMER

APPENDIX.A

Mark	Registration No. Application No.	Registration Date
SIMPLE SOLUTIONS	2563708	April 23, 2002